The Episcopal Diocese of Olympia

The Episcopal Church in Western Washington

www.ecww.org

(Factors taken from 2024 Parochial Reports. Congregations are listed alphabetically by location under each grade.)

Bold denotes a congregation has moved up or down a grade.

CONGREGATION

St Paul's Episcopal Church

St Thomas Episcopal Church
Epiphany Parish of Seattle

St Mark's Episcopal Cathedral

GRADE B (241 to 392 Points)

St Barnabas Episcopal Church
Grace Episcopal Church

St Margaret's Episcopal Church
Trinity Episcopal Church

St John's Episcopal Church

St John's Episcopal Church
Church of the Holy Cross
Trinity Church Episcopal

St Paul's Episcopal Church
St Andrew's Episcopal Church
Church of the Good Shepherd

GRADE C (180 to 240 Points)

GRADE A (393 Points and More)

LOCATION

Bellingham
Medina
Seattle
Seattle

Bainbridge Island
Bainbridge Island

Bellevue
Everett
Gig Harbor
Olympia
Redmond
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Vancouver

St Augustine's in-the-Woods Episcopal Freeland

St John's Episcopal Church
Emmanuel Episcopal Church
Church of St John the Baptist
St Luke's Episcopal Church
St Stephen's Episcopal Church
Church of the Ascension
Christ Church

St Luke's Episcopal Church

St Luke's Episcopal Church

Kirkland
Mercer Island
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Tacoma
Tacoma
Vancouver

AVERAGE
SUNDAY
ATTENDANCE

230
189
455
868

168
141
136
159
187
181
117

70
120
118
180

133
83
67

124
46
53
85

124
94

192

Congregational Grades 2026

PLEDGING
UNITS

156
161
355
468

134
161
97
104
99
99
107
55
113
98
103

99
61
69
87
36
45
69
54
75
81

OPERATING
EXPENSES
(in $1,000's)

991
1671
2538
2398

810
729
899
643
701
615
809
938
788
656
920

421
481
552
513
655
556
439
590
463
361

Diocesan Formula: 30% of Average Sunday Attendance + 40% of Pledging Units + 30% Operating Expenses in $§1K

**No Parochial Report Submitted

WEIGHTED
TOTAL

429
623
1040
1167

347
325
349
282
306
278
321
324
318
271
371

206
194
213
226
225
201
185
236
197
198
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(Factors taken from 2024 Parochial Reports. Congregations are listed alphabetically by location under each grade.)

Bold denotes a congregation has moved up or down a grade.

CONGREGATION

LOCATION

AVERAGE
SUNDAY
ATTENDANCE

PLEDGING

UNITS

OPERATING
EXPENSES

WEIGHTED
TOTAL

GRADE D (116 to 179 Points)

Christ Episcopal Church

St Paul's Episcopal Church
St Aidan's Episcopal Church
St Mary's Episcopal Church
Emmanuel Episcopal Church
Church of the Good Shepherd

St Michael & All Angels Episcopal Church

Church of the Redeemer

St Columba's Episcopal Church
St James Episcopal Church

St Benedict's Episcopal Church
St Stephen's Episcopal Church

St George's Episcopal Church

St Andrew's Church

St Paul's Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church

St Luke's Episcopal Church

Good Samaritan Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church

St Luke's Episcopal Church

St Dunstan's Episcopal Church

St Antony of Egypt Episcopal Church

St Andrew's Episcopal Church
GRADE E (115 Points or fewer)

St Andrew's Episcopal Church
St Hugh of Lincoln Episcopal Church

Anacortes
Bremerton
Camano lIsland
Lakewood
Eastsound
Federal Way
Issaquah
Kenmore
Kent

Kent

Lacey
Longview
Maple Valley
Port Angeles
Port Townsend
Puyallup
Renton
Sammamish
Seattle
Sequim
Shoreline
Silverdale
Tacoma

Aberdeen
Allyn

St Matthew's/San Mateo Episcopal Churct Auburn

Church of the Holy Spirit
Church of the Holy Apostles
Church of the Resurrection

All Saints Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church

St Elizabeth's Episcopal Church
St Matthew's Episcopal Church
St James Episcopal Church

St Timothy Episcopal Church
Church of the Transfiguration
St Alban's Episcopal Church

St Hilda-St Patrick Episcopal Church

Battle Ground
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Blaine
Burien
Castle Rock
Cathlamet
Chehalis
Darrington
Edmonds
Edmonds

80
209
96
88
110
74
76
52
80
60
47
67
115
75
59
86
99
55
38
81
73
86
78

46

0
31
33
14
21
14
24
33
10
16
44

9
52
54

Congregational Grades 2026

47
23
67
59
82
84
73
41
55
32
44
45
63
53
60
72
56
42
42
53
53
47
72

50
24
17
19

10
10
24
30

17

47
35

(in $1,000's)

317
220
365
416
324
338
413
342
308
289
375
374
299
284
247
275
374
406
410
254
375
254
356

169
76
47
74

270

150
77

116

302

16
191
30
193
164

Diocesan Formula: 30% of Average Sunday Attendance + 40% of Pledging Units + 30% Operating Expenses in §1K

**No Parochial Report Submitted

138
138
165
175
163
157
176
135
139
118
144
150
149
129
116
137
164
155
151
122
156
121
159

84
33
30
40
85
55
31
52
112

77
13
92
79
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(Factors taken from 2024 Parochial Reports. Congregations are listed alphabetically by location under each grade.)
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AVERAGE OPERATING
CONGREGATION LOCATION  SuNDAy  FLEPGING  pypenses WEIGHTED

ATTENDANCE SNITS (in $1,000's) TOTAE

GRADE E (continued)

St David's Episcopal Church Friday Harbor 48 45 251 108
St Germain Episcopal Church Hoodsport 86 22 41 47
St. Joseph-St. John Episcopal Church**  Lakewood 0 0 0 0
Grace Church Lopez Island 30 28 138 61
St Philip's Episcopal Church Marysville 43 34 189 83
St Mark's Episcopal Church Montesano 8 0 26 10
St Paul's Episcopal Church Mount Vernon 57 39 258 110
St Stephen's Episcopal Church Oak Harbor 50 33 171 79
St Christopher’s Church Olympia 67 25 241 102
St Bede's Episcopal Church Port Orchard 53 33 116 64
Faith Episcopal Church Poulsbo 44 36 95 56
St Peter's Episcopal Church Seattle 23 29 313 112
St Clement's Episcopal Church Seattle 0 34 178 67
St Peter's Episcopal Church Seaview 23 22 78 39
Church of St David of Wales Shelton 33 32 130 62
St David Emmanuel Episcopal Church Shoreline 19 14 98 41
St John's Episcopal Church Snohomish 62 46 229 106
St Clare of Assisi Episcopal Church Snoqualmie 36 17 91 45
St Matthew's Episcopal Church Tacoma 22 32 98 49
All Saints Episcopal Church Tacoma 23 19 93 42
Holy Family of Jesus Episcopal Church** Tacoma 0 0 0 0
St Nicholas Episcopal Church Tahuya 25 0 0 8
All Saints Episcopal Church** Vancouver 0 0 0 0
Church of the Holy Spirit Vashon 52 46 227 102
St Anne Episcopal Church Washougal 53 29 214 92

Congregational Grades 2026

Diocesan Formula: 30% of Average Sunday Attendance + 40% of Pledging Units + 30% Operating Expenses in $§1K
**No Parochial Report Submitted



