

The Episcopal Diocese of Olympia

The Episcopal Church in Western Washington

www.ecww.org

(Factors taken from 2024 Parochial Reports. Congregations are listed alphabetically by location under each grade.)

Bold denotes a congregation has moved up or down a grade.

CONGREGATION GRADE A (393 Points and More)	LOCATION	AVERAGE SUNDAY ATTENDANCE	PLEDGING UNITS	OPERATING EXPENSES (in \$1,000's)	WEIGHTED TOTAL
CITALE A (COOT CITAL MICEO)					
St Paul's Episcopal Church St Thomas Episcopal Church	Bellingham Medina	230 189	156 161	991 1671	429 623
Epiphany Parish of Seattle	Seattle	455	355	2538	1040
St Mark's Episcopal Cathedral	Seattle	868	468	2398	1167
GRADE B (241 to 392 Points)					
St Barnabas Episcopal Church	Bainbridge Island	168	134	810	347
Grace Episcopal Church	Bainbridge Island		161	729	325
St Margaret's Episcopal Church	Bellevue	136	97	899	349
Trinity Episcopal Church	Everett	159	104	643	282
St John's Episcopal Church	Gig Harbor	187	99	701	306
St John's Episcopal Church	Olympia	181	99	615	278
Church of the Holy Cross	Redmond	117	107	809	321
Trinity Church Episcopal	Seattle	70	55	938	324
St Paul's Episcopal Church	Seattle	120	113	788	318
St Andrew's Episcopal Church	Seattle	118	98	656	271
Church of the Good Shepherd	Vancouver	180	103	920	371
GRADE C (180 to 240 Points)					
St Augustine's in-the-Woods Episcop	al Freeland	133	99	421	206
St John's Episcopal Church	Kirkland	83	61	481	194
Emmanuel Episcopal Church	Mercer Island	67	69	552	213
Church of St John the Baptist	Seattle	124	87	513	226
St Luke's Episcopal Church	Seattle	46	36	655	225
St Stephen's Episcopal Church	Seattle	53	45	556	201
Church of the Ascension	Seattle	85	69	439	185
Christ Church	Tacoma	124	54	590	236
St Luke's Episcopal Church	Tacoma	94	75	463	197
St Luke's Episcopal Church	Vancouver	192	81	361	198



The Episcopal Diocese of Olympia

The Episcopal Church in Western Washington

www.ecww.org

(Factors taken from 2024 Parochial Reports. Congregations are listed alphabetically by location under each grade.)

Bold denotes a congregation has moved up or down a grade.

CONGREGATION	LOCATION	AVERAGE SUNDAY ATTENDANCE	PLEDGING UNITS	OPERATING EXPENSES (in \$1,000's)	WEIGHTED TOTAL
GRADE D (116 to 179 Points)					
Christ Episcopal Church	Anacortes	80	47	317	138
St Paul's Episcopal Church	Bremerton	209	23	220	138
St Aidan's Episcopal Church	Camano Island	96	67	365	165
St Mary's Episcopal Church	Lakewood	88	59	416	175
Emmanuel Episcopal Church Church of the Good Shepherd St Michael & All Appels Episcopal Church	Eastsound Federal Way	110 74 76	82 84 73	324 338 413	163 157 176
St Michael & All Angels Episcopal Church Church of the Redeemer St Columba's Episcopal Church	Kenmore Kent	52 80	73 41 55	342 308	176 135 139
St James Episcopal Church St Benedict's Episcopal Church	Kent	60	32	289	118
	Lacey	47	44	375	144
St Stephen's Episcopal Church	Longview	67	45	374	150
St George's Episcopal Church	Maple Valley	115	63	299	149
St Andrew's Church St Paul's Episcopal Church Christ Episcopal Church	Port Angeles Port Townsend	75 59	53 60	284 247	129 116
Christ Episcopal Church St Luke's Episcopal Church Good Samaritan Episcopal Church	Puyallup	86	72	275	137
	Renton	99	56	374	164
	Sammamish	55	42	406	155
Christ Episcopal Church St Luke's Episcopal Church	Seattle	38	42	410	151
	Sequim	81	53	254	122
St Dunstan's Episcopal Church St Antony of Egypt Episcopal Church St Andrew's Episcopal Church	Shoreline Silverdale Tacoma	73 86 78	53 47 72	375 254 356	156 121 159
GRADE E (115 Points or fewer)					
St Andrew's Episcopal Church	Aberdeen	46	50	169	84
St Hugh of Lincoln Episcopal Church	Allyn	0	24	76	33
St Matthew's/San Mateo Episcopal Churc	r Auburn	31	17	47	30
Church of the Holy Spirit	Battle Ground	33	19	74	40
Church of the Holy Apostles Church of the Resurrection	Bellevue Bellevue	14 21	0	270 150	85 55
All Saints Episcopal Church Christ Episcopal Church	Bellevue	14	10	77	31
	Blaine	24	24	116	52
St Elizabeth's Episcopal Church	Burien Castle Rock Cathlamet	33	30	302	112
St Matthew's Episcopal Church		10	2	6	6
St James Episcopal Church		16	0	16	9
St Timothy Episcopal Church Church of the Transfiguration	Chehalis Darrington	44	17 4	191 30	77 13
St Alban's Episcopal Church	Edmonds	52	47	193	92
St Hilda-St Patrick Episcopal Church	Edmonds	54	35	164	79

Congregational Grades 2026



The Episcopal Diocese of Olympia

The Episcopal Church in Western Washington

www.ecww.org

(Factors taken from 2024 Parochial Reports. Congregations are listed alphabetically by location under each grade.)

Bold denotes a congregation has moved up or down a grade.

CONGREGATION	LOCATION	AVERAGE SUNDAY ATTENDANCE	PLEDGING UNITS	OPERATING EXPENSES (in \$1,000's)	WEIGHTED TOTAL
GRADE E (continued)					
St David's Episcopal Church	Friday Harbor	48	45	251	108
St Germain Episcopal Church	Hoodsport	86	22	41	47
St. Joseph-St. John Episcopal Church**	Lakewood	0	0	0	0
Grace Church	Lopez Island	30	28	138	61
St Philip's Episcopal Church	Marysville	43	34	189	83
St Mark's Episcopal Church	Montesano	8	0	26	10
St Paul's Episcopal Church	Mount Vernon	57	39	258	110
St Stephen's Episcopal Church	Oak Harbor	50	33	171	79
St Christopher's Church	Olympia	67	25	241	102
St Bede's Episcopal Church	Port Orchard	53	33	116	64
Faith Episcopal Church	Poulsbo	44	36	95	56
St Peter's Episcopal Church	Seattle	23	29	313	112
St Clement's Episcopal Church	Seattle	0	34	178	67
St Peter's Episcopal Church	Seaview	23	22	78	39
Church of St David of Wales	Shelton	33	32	130	62
St David Emmanuel Episcopal Church	Shoreline	19	14	98	41
St John's Episcopal Church	Snohomish	62	46	229	106
St Clare of Assisi Episcopal Church	Snoqualmie	36	17	91	45
St Matthew's Episcopal Church	Tacoma	22	32	98	49
All Saints Episcopal Church	Tacoma	23	19	93	42
Holy Family of Jesus Episcopal Church**	Tacoma	0	0	0	0
St Nicholas Episcopal Church	Tahuya	25	0	0	8
All Saints Episcopal Church**	Vancouver	0	0	0	0
Church of the Holy Spirit	Vashon	52	46	227	102
St Anne Episcopal Church	Washougal	53	29	214	92